## FY2017 Curb Repair (#4509133)

## **Unoffical Bid-Tab**

FY2017 Curb Repair (#4509133) Owner: City of Lee's Summit Solicitor: City of Lee's Summit 06/30/2016 11:00 AM CDT

|           |                                       |      |          | Engine            | er Estimate    | Phoenix Concrete &<br>Underground |                | Freeman Concrete<br>Construction, LLC |                |
|-----------|---------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Line Item | Item Description                      | UofM | Quantity | <b>Unit Price</b> | Extension      | <b>Unit Price</b>                 | Extension      | <b>Unit Price</b>                     | Extension      |
| 1         | Curb & Gutter (remove & replace)      | LF   | 42800    | \$24.68           | \$1,056,304.00 | \$20.55                           | \$879,540.00   | \$22.00                               | \$941,600.00   |
| 2         | Driveway (remove & replace)           | SF   | 1712     | \$12.01           | \$20,561.12    | \$10.13                           | \$17,342.56    | \$16.90                               | \$28,932.80    |
| 3         | Sidewalks (4 inch) (remove & replace) | SF   | 8160     | \$8.35            | \$68,136.00    | \$8.79                            | \$71,726.40    | \$7.45                                | \$60,792.00    |
| 4         | Sidewalk Ramp Type A                  | EA   | 40       | \$1,691.11        | \$67,644.40    | \$1,480.06                        | \$59,202.40    | \$1,400.00                            | \$56,000.00    |
| 5         | Sidewalk Ramp Type B                  | EA   | 7        | \$2,327.81        | \$16,294.67    | \$1,843.77                        | \$12,906.39    | \$1,900.00                            | \$13,300.00    |
| 6         | Sidewalk Ramp Type M                  | EA   | 24       | \$2,000.05        | \$48,001.20    | \$1,482.65                        | \$35,583.60    | \$1,600.00                            | \$38,400.00    |
| 7         | Grocomposite Edge Drain               | LF   | 145      | \$20.00           | \$2,900.00     | \$32.16                           | \$4,663.20     | \$11.00                               | \$1,595.00     |
|           | Base Bid Total:                       |      |          |                   | \$1,279,841.39 |                                   | \$1,080,964.55 |                                       | \$1,140,619.80 |